2022 Pavement Preservation Bid Tabulations

		Schedule A													
				Cadman Materials,	-	Central Paving, LLC		Granite Construction		JB Asphalt Paving		akeside Industries, I		Quilceda Excavation,	
Selected	Line Item	Description 1 Unexpected Site Changes	Quantity Unit of Measure 1 EST \$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	Total \$25,000.00	Jnit Cost Te \$25,000.00	stal \$25,000.00	Unit Cost Tot \$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		525,000.00	Jnit Cost To \$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		stal \$25,000.0
~		2 Roadway Surveying	1 LS	\$16.300.00	\$16,300.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$25,000.0
×		3 ADA Features Surveying	1 LS	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$6,450.00	\$6,450.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,430.00	\$6,430.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00		\$3,000.0
x		4 Licensed Surveying	1 EST \$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00		\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00		\$13,200.0
X		5 Record Drawings (Min. Bid \$1,500)	1 LS	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.865.00	\$2,865.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.500.00		\$2,865.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00		\$2,500.0
X		6 SPCC Plan	1 LS	\$521.00	\$521.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1 /	\$1,500.0
X		7 Pedestrian Traffic Control	1 LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9.000.00	\$9.000.00	\$4.000.00	\$4.000.00		\$4,490.00	\$35,000.00	\$35.000.00		\$4,500.0
Х		8 Type B Progress Schedule	1 LS	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$655.00	\$655.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.0
Х		9 Mobilization	1 LS	\$84,700.00	\$84,700.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.0
Х	1	0 Traffic Control Supervisor	1 LS	\$65,200.00	\$65,200.00	\$42,250.00	\$42,250.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$70,325.00	\$70,325.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.0
х	1	1 Flaggers	2400 HR	\$64.00	\$153,600.00	\$74.00	\$177,600.00	\$105.00	\$252,000.00	\$98.50	\$236,400.00	\$80.00	\$192,000.00	\$65.00	\$156,000.0
х	1	2 Portable Changeable Message Sign	510 HR	\$4.10	\$2,091.00	\$17.50	\$8,925.00	\$7.00	\$3,570.00		\$9,817.50	\$28.00	\$14,280.00	\$20.00	\$10,200.0
х	1	3 Uniformed Police Officer	400 HR	\$139.00	\$55,600.00	\$115.00	\$46,000.00	\$142.00	\$56,800.00		\$56,800.00	\$160.00	\$64,000.00	\$115.00	\$46,000.0
х		4 Project Temporary Traffic Control (5%)	1 LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$6,325.00	\$6,325.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00		\$20,950.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.0
х		5 Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1 LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00		\$2,500.0
X		6 Tree Removal	6 EA	\$2,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$4,050.00	\$24,300.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00		\$9,810.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00		\$1,500.0
X		7 Saw Cutting Existing Pavement	890 LF	\$5.15	\$4,583.50	\$2.30	\$2,047.00	\$8.00	\$7,120.00	\$8.00	\$7,120.00	\$3.25	\$2,892.50		\$4,450.0
х		8 Removing Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	170 LF	\$38.00	\$6,460.00	\$128.60	\$21,862.00	\$22.00	\$3,740.00		\$3,400.00	\$39.50	\$6,715.00		\$9,350.0
X		9 Removing Mountable Curb	100 LF	\$44.00	\$4,400.00	\$47.00	\$4,700.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00		\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00		\$4,500.0
x		0 Removing Cement Conc. Sidewalk	200 SY	\$88.00	\$17,600.00	\$96.00	\$19,200.00	\$97.00	\$19,400.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$91.50	\$18,300.00		\$4,400.0
X		1 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	170 CY 60 VF	\$156.00 \$88.00	\$26,520.00 \$5,280.00	\$308.00 \$60.00	\$52,360.00 \$3.600.00	\$150.00 \$110.00	\$25,500.00 \$6.600.00	\$77.00 \$50.00	\$13,090.00	\$135.00	\$22,950.00 \$4.260.00		\$9,350.0 \$3.000.0
x		2 Potholing					1.7				\$3,000.00	\$71.00	1,		1.7
X		3 Crushed Surfacing Top Course 4 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	90 TON 275 TON	\$118.30 \$174.00	\$10,647.00 \$47,850.00	\$354.00 \$230.00	\$31,860.00 \$63,250.00	\$54.00 \$400.00	\$4,860.00		\$6,300.00 \$37,125.00	\$171.00 \$200.00	\$15,390.00		\$3,060.0
X		5 Planing Bituminous Pavement	12240 SY	\$174.00	\$47,850.00	\$230.00	\$63,250.00	\$400.00	\$110,000.00		\$67,320.00	\$200.00	\$88,740.00		\$48,348.0
×		6 Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	1 CALC \$3,540.00	\$3,540.00	\$3,540.00	\$3,540.00	\$3,540.00	\$3,540.00	\$3,540.00	\$3,540.00	\$3,540.00	\$3,540.00	\$3,540.00		\$48,548.0
× v		7 Material Transfer Device/Vehicle	2190 TON	\$3,540.00	\$3,340.00	\$3,540.00	\$245.280.00	\$161.00	\$352,590.00	\$3,540.00	\$295,650.00	\$3,540.00	\$328,500.00		\$361.350.0
x x		8 Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1 LS	\$127.00	\$278,130.00	\$7,500.00	\$245,280.00	\$101.00	\$352,590.00		\$295,650.00	\$130.00	\$328,500.00		\$1,500.0
X		9 Inlet Protection	35 EA	\$110.00	\$3,850.00	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$105.00	\$3,675.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$49.50	\$1,732.50	1 /	\$2,100.0
X		0 High Visibility Silt Fence	120 LF	\$6.60	\$792.00	\$18.00	\$2,160.00	\$24.00	\$2,880.00		\$696.00	\$14.00	\$1,680.00		\$780.0
X		1 Property Restoration	1 FA	\$3.000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.000.00	\$3,000,00		\$3,000.00	\$3.000.00	\$3,000.00		\$3,000.0
X		2 Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	100 LF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$28.60	\$2,860.00	\$46.00	\$4,600.00	1.7	\$4,500.00	\$37.00	\$3,700.00		\$6,050.0
X		3 Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	170 LF	\$54.00	\$9,180.00	\$28.60	\$4,862.00	\$52.00	\$8,840.00		\$8,670.00	\$51.00	\$8,670.00		\$9,520.0
X	3	4 Extruded Curb	70 LF	\$62.50	\$4,375.00	\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$57.00	\$3,990.00	\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$66.00	\$4,620.00	\$65.00	\$4,550.0
X	3	5 Mountable Cement Concrete Traffic Curb	100 LF	\$56.00	\$5,600.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$51.00	\$5,100.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.0
X	3	6 Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	30 HUND	\$488.00	\$14,640.00	\$429.00	\$12,870.00	\$443.00	\$13,290.00	\$430.00	\$12,900.00	\$510.00	\$15,300.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.0
x	3	7 Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	10 HUND	\$532.00	\$5,320.00	\$467.50	\$4,675.00	\$483.00	\$4,830.00	\$470.00	\$4,700.00	\$560.00	\$5,600.00	\$545.00	\$5,450.0
K	3	8 Cement Conc. Sidewalk	40 SY	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	\$77.00	\$3,080.00	\$59.00	\$2,360.00	\$58.00	\$2,320.00	\$240.00	\$9,600.00	\$63.00	\$2,520.0
X	3	9 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel	50 SY	\$183.00	\$9,150.00	\$330.00	\$16,500.00	\$182.00	\$9,100.00	\$176.00	\$8,800.00	\$177.00	\$8,850.00	\$220.00	\$11,000.0
K	4	0 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Half Parallel	10 SY	\$283.00	\$2,830.00	\$330.00	\$3,300.00	\$176.00	\$1,760.00		\$1,700.00	\$330.00	\$3,300.00		\$2,150.0
K	4	1 Traffic Signal Modification (176th St SW and SR99)	1 LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,040.00	\$14,040.00	\$15,700.00	\$15,700.00	\$15,452.91	\$15,452.9
		Traffic Signal Modification (176th St SW and 44th													
K		2 Ave W)	1 LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$4,015.00	\$4,015.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$4,416.5
X		3 Flashing Beacon (4700 176th St SW)	1 LS	\$47,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$41,800.00	\$41,800.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00		\$45,250.00	\$49,700.00	\$49,700.00		\$49,774.5
X		4 Loop Replacement Type 3	1 EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	1.7	\$5,545.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00		\$6,099.6
X		5 Permanent Signing	1 LS	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	\$8,115.00	\$8,115.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00		\$12,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00		\$12,000.0
x		6 Plastic MMA Bicycle Lane Symbol	9 EA	\$213.00	\$1,917.00	\$187.00	\$1,683.00	\$193.00	\$1,737.00		\$1,710.00	\$225.00	\$2,025.00		\$2,250.0
X		7 Plastic MMA Traffic Arrow	28 EA	\$162.00	\$4,536.00	\$143.00	\$4,004.00	\$148.00	\$4,144.00		\$4,060.00	\$170.00	\$4,760.00		\$5,040.0
X		8 Profiled Plastic MMA Edge Line	3460 LF	\$4.40	\$15,224.00	\$3.85	\$13,321.00 \$990.00	\$4.00	\$13,840.00		\$13,321.00	\$4.60	\$15,916.00		\$17,300.0
X V		9 Profiled Plastic MMA Dotted Extension Line 0 Plastic MMA Crosswalk	60 LF	\$19.00	\$1,140.00 \$1.800.00	\$16.50 \$13.20	\$990.00 \$1.584.00	\$17.00 \$14.00	\$1,020.00	\$16.50	\$990.00 \$1.620.00	\$19.75	\$1,185.00		\$1,500.0
~ ~	-		120 SF	\$15.00	1 /		1,		1 1 2 2 2 2 2		1 1	\$16.00	1 1		\$1,920.0
x v		1 Plastic MMA Stop Line 2 Plastic MMA Crosshatch Marking	100 LF 90 LF	\$16.00 \$13.00	\$1,600.00 \$1.170.00	\$15.40 \$11.00	\$1,540.00 \$990.00	\$16.00 \$11.00	\$1,600.00 \$990.00		\$1,550.00 \$990.00	\$18.50 \$13.00	\$1,850.00		\$1,800.0 \$1,260.0
~ V		3 Temporary Stop Line - Short Duration	200 SF	\$13.00	\$1,170.00	\$11.00	\$990.00	\$11.00	\$990.00		\$990.00	\$13.00	\$1,170.00	1	\$1,260.0
n Y		4 Temporary Pavement Marking	10800 LF	\$4.50	\$900.00	\$4.50	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$200.00		\$9,180.00	\$5.25	\$1,050.00		\$1,200.0
x x		5 Wood Board Fence	10800 LF 50 LF	\$.75 \$140.65	\$8,100.00	\$1.65	\$17,820.00	\$1.00	\$10,800.00		\$9,180.00	\$2.00	\$21,600.00		\$19,548.0
n	-	6 Adjust Gas Valve Box To Finished Grade By Raising	1 EA	\$600.00	\$7,032.30	\$550.00	\$4,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,400.00		\$400.00	\$750.00	\$750.00		\$1,250.0
Y															

Schedule B

			Cadman Materials, Inc.		Central Paving, LLC		Granite Construction Company		JB Asphalt Paving		Lakeside Industries, Inc.		Quilceda Excavation, Inc			
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity Unit	of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
х		1 Adjust Manhole to Finished Grade	23 EA		\$750.00	\$17,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$740.00	\$17,020.00	\$400.00	\$9,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$800.00	\$18,400.00
х		2 Adjust Drainage Structure to Finished Grade	1 EA		\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
		Replace Existing Rectangular Frame and Cover with														
х		3 New Rectangular and Solid Metal Locking Cover	6 EA		\$562.50	\$3,375.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00
		Replace Existing Rectangular Frame and Grate with														
х		4 New Rectangular Frame and Vaned Grate	11 EA		\$625.00	\$6,875.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00
		Replace Existing Storm Drain Manhole Ring and														
х		5 Cover with New Ring and Locking Cover	6 EA		\$625.00	\$3,750.00	\$540.00	\$3,240.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$10,500.00

1		Replace Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole Ring and													
	х	6 Cover with New Ring and Locking Cover	11 EA	\$625.00	\$6,875.00	\$540.00	\$5,940.00	\$1,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$1,750.00	\$19,250.00
	Х	7 Adjust Water Valve Box To Finished Grade By Raising	15 EA	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00
		Total			\$47,875.00		\$60,880.00		\$75,510.00		\$54,700.00		\$106,650.00		\$85,950.00

		Schedule C														
			Cadman Materials, Inc.			Central Paving, LLC Granite Construction Company			ion Company	JB Asphalt Paving		Lakeside Industries,	Inc.	Quilceda Excavation, Inc		
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of MeasureUnit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost T	otal	Unit Cost T	otal	
х		1 Saw Cutting Existing Pavement	220	LF \$5.15	\$1,133.00	\$3.65	\$803.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$8.00	\$1,760.00	\$8.00	\$1,760.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	
х		2 Sidewalk Scoring	120	LF \$26.00	\$3,120.00	\$71.50	\$8,580.00	\$74.00	\$8,880.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$16.00	\$1,920.00	\$7.00	\$840.00	
Х		3 Removing Cement Conc. Sidewalk	30 5	SY \$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$160.00	\$4,800.00	\$240.00	\$7,200.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$92.00	\$2,760.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	
х		4 Planing Bituminous Pavement	320	SY \$43.50	\$13,920.00	\$48.00	\$15,360.00	\$52.00	\$16,640.00	\$40.00	\$12,800.00	\$27.50	\$8,800.00	\$22.96	\$7,347.20	
x		5 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	60	TON \$228.00	\$13,680.00	\$232.00	\$13,920.00	\$425.00	\$25,500.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$290.00	\$17,400.00	\$300.00	\$18,000.00	
х		6 Inlet Protection	5	EA \$110.00	\$550.00	\$96.80	\$484.00	\$104.00	\$520.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	
х		7 Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	30	LF \$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$28.60	\$858.00	\$46.00	\$1,380.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$39.00	\$1,170.00	\$60.50	\$1,815.00	
х		8 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Combination	30 5	SY \$158.00	\$4,740.00	\$385.00	\$11,550.00	\$215.00	\$6,450.00	\$210.00	\$6,300.00	\$178.00	\$5,340.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	
		Total			\$41,643.00		\$56,355.00		\$67,670.00		\$38,610.00		\$40,775.00		\$39,902.20	
					1.254.568.00		1.274.558.00		1.437.386.00		1.307.644.5		1.634.276.00		1.307.281.78	